TABULATION OF BIDS
 Project:
 2024 NovaChip (R175-B)

 Type of Work:
 Ultrathin Bonded Asphalt Surface and Pavement Marking on selected roads in Sedgwick County, Kansas

 Sedgwick County, Kansas
 Place of Letting:
 Finance Conference Room

 Date:
 March 26, 2024

CONTRACTOR'S NAME: ADDRESS:			0		, ,				Kansas Paving 4880 N Broadway			
			Wichita, KS 67213		Wichita, KS 67217		Wichita, KS 67219		Wichita, KS 67219			
							-				UNIT	
ITEMS	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT
Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$525,000.00	\$525,000.00	\$450,000.00	\$450,000.00	\$277,000.00	\$277,000.00		\$0.00
HMA Surface (Ultrathin Bonded) Type A) (PG64-22)	44,587	Tons	\$110.00	\$4,904,570.00	\$145.00	\$6,465,115.00		\$5,172,092.00	\$125.00	\$5,573,375.00		\$0.00
Transition Milling	19,204	S.Y.	\$7.00	\$134,428.00	\$9.00	\$172,836.00	\$6.00	\$115,224.00	\$2.50	\$48,010.00		\$0.00
Edge Milling	65,803	S.Y.	\$7.00	\$460,621.00	\$4.00	\$263,212.00	\$3.00	\$197,409.00	\$2.50	\$164,507.50		\$0.00
Rumble Strips (Milled)(Asphalt)(Centerline)	62	Sta	\$70.00	\$4,340.00	\$140.00	\$8,680.00	\$75.00	\$4,650.00	\$75.00	\$4,650.00		\$0.00
Rumble Strips (Stop Condition)	10	Each	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00		\$0.00
Adjustment of Valve Box	8	Each	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$350.00	\$2,800.00	\$400.00	\$3,200.00	\$100.00	\$800.00		\$0.00
Adjustment of Manhole	9	Each	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$475.00	\$4,275.00	\$800.00	\$7,200.00	\$250.00	\$2,250.00		\$0.00
Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (White)(4")(0.090")	731,899	L.F.	\$0.60	\$439,139.40	\$0.42	\$307,397.58	\$0.42	\$307,397.58	\$0.42	\$307,397.58		\$0.00
Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (White)(6")(0.090")	33,578	L.F.	\$1.00	\$33,578.00	\$0.63	\$21,154.14	\$0.63	\$21,154.14	\$0.63	\$21,154.14		\$0.00
Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (White)(12")(0.125)	200	L.F.	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$1.26	\$252.00	\$1.26	\$252.00	\$1.26	\$252.00		\$0.00
Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (White)(16")(0.125)	850	L.F.	\$2.00	\$1,700.00	\$1.68	\$336.00	\$1.68	\$1,428.00	\$1.68	\$1,428.00		\$0.00
Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (White)(24")(0.125)	1,486	L.F.	\$2.00	\$2,972.00	\$2.52	\$3,744.72	\$2.52	\$3,744.72	\$2.52	\$3,744.72		\$0.00
Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Yellow)(4")(0.125)	275,531	L.F.	\$0.60	\$165,318.60	\$0.42	\$115,723.02	\$0.42	\$115,723.02	\$0.42	\$115,723.02		\$0.00
Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Yellow)(12")(0.125)	3,204	L.F.	\$2.00	\$6,408.00	\$1.26	\$4,037.04	\$1.26	\$4,037.04	\$1.26	\$4,037.04		\$0.00
Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (White)(Str Arrow) (0.125)	2	Each	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$600.00		\$0.00
Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (White)(Left Arrow)(0.125")	149	Each	\$500.00	\$74,500.00	\$300.00	\$44,700.00	\$300.00	\$44,700.00	\$300.00	\$44,700.00		\$0.00
Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (White)(Right Arrow)(0.125)	22	Each	\$500.00	\$11,000.00	\$300.00	\$6,600.00	\$300.00	\$6,600.00	\$300.00	\$6,600.00		\$0.00
Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (White)(Railroad Crossing)(0.125)	14	Each	\$500.00	\$7,000.00	\$400.00	\$5,600.00	\$400.00	\$5,600.00	\$400.00	\$5,600.00		\$0.00
Traffic Control	1	L.S.	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$231,000.00	\$231,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00		\$0.00
				\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
				\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
				\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
				\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
GRAND TOTAL				\$6,964,975.00		\$8,193,062.50		\$6,701,011.50		\$6,716,829.00		\$0.00